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2017 (N)

2017 ($=N300)

2016 (N)

2016 ($=N200)

Abia

Abia

Abia

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Adamawa

Akwa lbom

Anambra

Anambra

Anambra

Governor

Deputy Governor

State House of
Assembly

Internal Affairs/
Special Services

Governor

State House of
Assembly

Deputy Governor

Ministry of Mineral
Resources

State Auditor
General

Ministry of Water
Resources

Ministry of Finance

Ministry of Women
Affairs

Governor

Governor (Security
Vote)

Governor (Security
Gadgets)

Governor (Vigilante
Services)

4,100,646,000

4,100,646,000

342,597,970

12,980,000

2,200,000

1,100,000

220,000

16,787,247,557

548,625,006

219,450,000

$13,668,820

$13,668,820

$1,141,993

$43,267

$7,333

$3,667

$0

$733

$0

$55,957,492

$1,828,750

$731,500

7,000,000,000

600,000,000

300,000,000

3,949,204,500

3,727,860,000

311,452,700

11,800,000

2,000,000

1,000,000

500,000

200,000

100,000

13,557,500,000

522,500,000

209,000,000

$35,000,000

$3,000,000

$1,500,000

$19,746,023

$18,639,300

$1,557,264

$59,000

$10,000

$5,000

$2,500

$1,000

$500

$67,787,500

$2,612,500

$1,045,000
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AVE SV (2015-
2017)

11,000,000,000 $59,459,459 $47,229,730 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
ABIA-2017-Approved-ESTIMATES-HOA-Approved-2.pdf

Sources

2015(N) 2015 ($=N185)

402,000,000 $2,172,973 $2,586,486 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
ABIA-2017-Approved-ESTIMATES-HOA-Approved-2.pdf

320,000,000 $1,729,730 $1,614,865 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
ABIA-2017-Approved-ESTIMATES-HOA-Approved-2.pdf

? ? $16,707,421 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD.pdf

? ? $16,154,060 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD. pdf

? ? $1,349,628 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD.pdf

? ? 51133.333383 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD. pdf

? ? 8666.666667 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD.pdf

? ? $4,333 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD.pdf

? ? $1,250 http://yourbudagit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD.pdf

? ? $867 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-
STANDARD.pdf

? ? $250 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF-
ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS-

STANDARD.pdf

? ? ? None available
12,325,000,000 $66,621,622 $63,455,538 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/

APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE-
GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf

500,000,000 $2,702,703 $2,381,318 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/
APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE-
GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf

200,000,000 $1,081,081 $952,527 http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/
APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE-

GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf
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Anambra

Bauchi

Bayelsa

Bayelsa

Benue

Benue

Benue

Benue

Borno

Cross River

Delta

Delta

Ebonyi

Edo

Ekiti

Ekiti

Enugu

Gombe

Imo

Office of the Head
of Service

Governor

Special Advisor for
Security

Governor

Benue State
University, Makurdi

College of Health
Sciences, Benue
State University

College of
Education, Oju

Governor (via SSG's
Bureau of Internal
Affairs and Special
Services)

Governor

Governor

Governor

DESOPADEC

Governor

Governor

Cabinet and
Special Services
Department
(Capital)
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

6,473,770

2,000,000,000

1,200,000,000

1,800,000,000

4,000,000,000

500,000,000

2,315,000,000

$21,579

$6,666,667

$4,000,000

$6,000,000

$13,333,333

$1,666,667

$7,716,667

6,165,498

4,000,000,000

3,264,000

2,400,000

2,000,000

4,000,000,000

12,000,000,000

1,200,000,000

2,500,000,000

5,300,000,000

2,315,000,000

$30,827

$20,000,000

$16,320

$12,000

$10,000

$20,000,000

$40,000,000

$6,000,000

$12,500,000

$26,500,000

$11,575,000



5,900,000

3,550,000,000

3,000,000,000

3,000,000,000

1,200,000,000

2,000,000,000

600,000,000

2,000,000,000

$31,892

$22,187,500

$18,750,000

$16,216,216

$6,486,486

$10,810,811

$3,243,243

$10,810,811

$28,100

$13,333,333

$22,187,500

$18,750,000

$16,320

$12,000

$10,000

$16,216,216

$20,000,000

$40,000,000

$5,495,495

$9,770,270

$19,916,667

$1,666,667

$3,243,243

$9,645,833

$10,810,811
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http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/
APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE-
GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/
Bauchi-state-2017-Proposed-Budget.xls

Extrapolated from 2014 Bayelsa State Budget: http://
yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/Bayelsa-
state-2014-budget.zip

Extrapolated from 2014 Bayelsa State Budget: http://
yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/Bayelsa-
state-2014-budget.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2016/06/2016-Benue-State-Budget.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2016/06/2016-Benue-State-Budget.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2016/06/2016-Benue-State-Budget.zip

None available

Extrapolated from: https://www.vanguardngr.
com/2014/06/borno-govt-co-funds-fight-boko-haram-
ssg/

http://punchng.com/nigerian-leaders-extravagance-in-
austere-times/

Unverified media reports
http://nationaldailyng.com/desopadecs-n100m-security-
vote-tears-delta-oil-communities-apart/

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
Ebonyi.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/03/2017-Edo-State-Approved-Budget-.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/03/2017-Ekiti-state-Approved-Budget.pdf

None available

http://allafrica.com/stories/201301070460.html

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/02/2017-Proposed-House.pdf

https://books.google.co.uk/books?id=BVJZAAAAQBAJ
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Jigawa

Kaduna

Kano

Katsina

Katsina

Kebbi

Kogi

Kogi

Kwara

Lagos

Nasarawa

Niger

Ogun

Ondo

Osun

Oyo

Plateau

Plateau

Plateau

Governor

Governor (via SSG)

Governor (via
Special Services
Directorate)

Governor

Deputy Governor

Governor

Governor

High Court of

Justice

Governor ('Security
Expenses')

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor (via

Ministry of Finance)

Governor

Governor

Governor (via SSG)

Op Rainbow (Total

Budget)

Plateau State
Polytechnic Barkin
Ladi

?

2,677,934,006

1,000,000,000

400,000,000

120,000,000

600,000,000

8,000,000,000

35,000,000

1,812,000,000

n/a

3,000,000,000

2,360,284,300

3,000,000,000

418,500,000

10,290,451

$8,926,447

$3,333,333

$1,333,333

$400,000

$2,000,000

$26,666,667

$116,667

$6,040,000

n/a

$10,000,000

$7,867,614

$10,000,000

$1,395,000

$34,302

950,000,000

440,000,000

120,000,000

7,200,000,000

40,000,000

1,811,979,730

n/a

4,000,000,000

3,376,513,700

6,000,000,000

1,886,789,000

174,682,809

9,290,550

$4,750,000

$2,200,000

$600,000

$36,000,000

$200,000

$9,059,899

n/a

$20,000,000

$16,882,569

$30,000,000

$9,433,945

$873,414

$46,453



2,500,000,000

1,676,985,710

600,000,000

1,811,999,712

n/a

3,5679,229,000

4,000,000,000

$13,513,514

$8,524,247

$3,243,243

$9,794,593

n/a

$19,347,184

$21,621,622

$13,513,514

$8,926,447

$5,535,860

$1,766,667

$500,000

$2,621,622

$31,333,333

$158,333

$8,298,164

$15,000,000

$14,699,122

$30,000,000

$21,621,622

$9,716,973

$1,134,207

$40,377
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http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/
Jigawa-Budget.zi

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/01/2017-APPROVED-BUDGET.xIsx

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/03/2017-KANO-STATE-APPROVED-
BUDGET-BY-HOUSE .xIs

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/
Katsina-State-2017-Budget.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/
Katsina-State-2017-Budget.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2016/01/2015-Kebbi-Budget.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/05/2017-Kogi-Approved-budget. pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2017/05/2017-Kogi-Approved-budget. pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/
Kwara State Budget 2017.xIsx

None available

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/
Nasarawa 2017 Approved Budget.pdf

None available

None available

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/
Ondo-state-2015-Budget.zip

https://www.naija.ng/863461-governors-bag-minimum-

of-n210bn-in-security-votes-annually. htmI|#863461

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/
OYO-STATE-2015-BUDGET.zip

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
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Plateau

Plateau

Plateau

Plateau

Plateau

Plateau

Rivers

Rivers

Sokoto

Taraba

Yobe

Zamfara

Annual Average

Plateau State
Internal Revenue
Services

College of
Education, Gindiri

Plateau Radio
Television
Corporation

College of
Agriculture,
Garkawa

Plateau State Water
Board

Plateau State
Christian Pilgrims
Welfare Board

Governor

State House of

Assemby

Governor

Governor

Governor (via SSG)

Governor

6,250,000

3,400,000

600,000

600,000

400,000

652,000,000

900,000,000

$579,823,187

$20,833

$11,333

$2,000

$2,000

$1,333

$0

$2,173,333

$3,000,000

5,853,500

369,000

550,000

190,000

15,000

15,000,000,000

1,110,000,000

800,000,000

$29,268

$1,845

$2,750

$950

$0

$75

$75,000,000

$5,550,000

$4,000,000




4,000,000,000

144,000,000

2,400,000,000

1,700,000,000

$21,621,622

$778,378

$12,972,973

$9,189,189

$25,050

$6,589

$2,375

$1,475

$667

$38

$48,310,811

$778,378

$12,972,973

$3,861,667

$5,396,396
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http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/
PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf

yourbudgit.com; http://www.orderpaper.ng/wikes-eyes-
set-n15bn-security-vote-apc/

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/
River-State-Government-2015-Budget 22 04 015-1-1.

pdf
None available

http://saharareporters.com/2013/12/03/more-half-
billion-naira-spent-governor-suntai%E2%80%99s-
treatment%E2%80%94investigations-reveal

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/
Yobe-state-2017-Budget.xlsx

http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/
uploads/2016/01/2015-Budget-ZAMHA-Approved.xlsx
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