



ANNEX B: STATE SECURITY VOTE DATA

State	MDA	2017 (N)	2017 (\$=N300)	2016 (N)	2016 (\$=N200)
Abia	Governor	?	?	7,000,000,000	\$35,000,000
Abia	Deputy Governor	?	?	600,000,000	\$3,000,000
Abia	State House of Assembly	?	?	300,000,000	\$1,500,000
Adamawa	Internal Affairs/ Special Services	4,100,646,000	\$13,668,820	3,949,204,500	\$19,746,023
Adamawa	Governor	4,100,646,000	\$13,668,820	3,727,860,000	\$18,639,300
Adamawa	State House of Assembly	342,597,970	\$1,141,993	311,452,700	\$1,557,264
Adamawa	Deputy Governor	12,980,000	\$43,267	11,800,000	\$59,000
Adamawa	Ministry of Mineral Resources	2,200,000	\$7,333	2,000,000	\$10,000
Adamawa	State Auditor General	1,100,000	\$3,667	1,000,000	\$5,000
Adamawa	Ministry of Water Resources	0	\$0	500,000	\$2,500
Adamawa	Ministry of Finance	220,000	\$733	200,000	\$1,000
Adamawa	Ministry of Women Affairs	0	\$0	100,000	\$500
Akwa Ibom	Governor	?	?	?	?
Anambra	Governor (Security Vote)	16,787,247,557	\$55,957,492	13,557,500,000	\$67,787,500
Anambra	Governor (Security Gadgets)	548,625,006	\$1,828,750	522,500,000	\$2,612,500
Anambra	Governor (Vigilante Services)	219,450,000	\$731,500	209,000,000	\$1,045,000

2015 (N)	2015 (\$=N185)	AVE SV (2015- 2017)	Sources
11,000,000,000	\$59,459,459	\$47,229,730	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ ABIA-2017-Approved-ESTIMATES-HOA-Approved-2.pdf
402,000,000	\$2,172,973	\$2,586,486	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ ABIA-2017-Approved-ESTIMATES-HOA-Approved-2.pdf
320,000,000	\$1,729,730	\$1,614,865	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ ABIA-2017-Approved-ESTIMATES-HOA-Approved-2.pdf
?	?	\$16,707,421	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	\$16,154,060	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	\$1,349,628	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	51133.33333	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	8666.666667	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	\$4,333	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	\$1,250	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	\$867	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	\$250	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/08/2016-APPROVED-BUGET-OF- ADAMAWA-STATE-GOVT-2016-2018-IPSAS- STANDARD.pdf
?	?	?	None available
12,325,000,000	\$66,621,622	\$63,455,538	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/ APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE- GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf
500,000,000	\$2,702,703	\$2,381,318	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/ APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE- GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf
200,000,000	\$1,081,081	\$952,527	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/ APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE- GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf

Anambra	Office of the Head of Service	6,473,770	\$21,579	6,165,498	\$30,827
Bauchi	Governor	2,000,000,000	\$6,666,667	4,000,000,000	\$20,000,000
Bayelsa	Special Advisor for Security	?	?	?	?
Bayelsa	Governor	?	?	?	?
Benue	Benue State University, Makurdi	?	?	3,264,000	\$16,320
Benue	College of Health Sciences, Benue State University	?	?	2,400,000	\$12,000
Benue	College of Education, Oju	?	?	2,000,000	\$10,000
Benue	Governor (via SSG's Bureau of Internal Affairs and Special Services)	?	?	?	?
Borno	Governor	?	?	?	?
Cross River	Governor	?	?	4,000,000,000	\$20,000,000
Delta	Governor	?	?	12,000,000,000	\$40,000,000
Delta	DESOPADEC	1,200,000,000	\$4,000,000	1,200,000,000	\$6,000,000
Ebonyi	Governor	1,800,000,000	\$6,000,000	2,500,000,000	\$12,500,000
Edo	Governor	4,000,000,000	\$13,333,333	5,300,000,000	\$26,500,000
Ekiti	Cabinet and Special Services Department (Capital)	500,000,000	\$1,666,667	?	?
Ekiti	Governor	?	?	?	?
Enugu	Governor	?	?	?	?
Gombe	Governor	2,315,000,000	\$7,716,667	2,315,000,000	\$11,575,000
Imo	Governor	?	?	?	?

5,900,000	\$31,892	\$28,100	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/ APPROVED-2015-ESTIMATES-OF-ANAMBRA-STATE- GOVERNMENT-OF-NIGERIA-1.pdf
?	?	\$13,333,333	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/ Bauchi-state-2017-Proposed-Budget.xls
3,550,000,000	\$22,187,500	\$22,187,500	Extrapolated from 2014 Bayelsa State Budget: http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/Bayelsa-state-2014-budget.zip
3,000,000,000	\$18,750,000	\$18,750,000	Extrapolated from 2014 Bayelsa State Budget: http:// yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/Bayelsa- state-2014-budget.zip
?	?	\$16,320	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/06/2016-Benue-State-Budget.zip
?	?	\$12,000	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2016/06/2016-Benue-State-Budget.zip
?	?	\$10,000	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2016/06/2016-Benue-State-Budget.zip
?	?	?	None available
3,000,000,000	\$16,216,216	\$16,216,216	Extrapolated from: https://www.vanguardngr.com/2014/06/borno-govt-co-funds-fight-boko-haram-ssg/
?	?	\$20,000,000	http://punchng.com/nigerian-leaders-extravagance-in-austere-times/
?	?	\$40,000,000	Unverified media reports
1,200,000,000	\$6,486,486	\$5,495,495	http://nationaldailyng.com/desopadecs-n100m-security-vote-tears-delta-oil-communities-apart/
2,000,000,000	\$10,810,811	\$9,770,270	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ Ebonyi.zip
?	?	\$19,916,667	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/03/2017-Edo-State-Approved-Budgetzip
?	?	\$1,666,667	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/03/2017-Ekiti-state-Approved-Budget.pdf
?	?	?	None available
600,000,000	\$3,243,243	\$3,243,243	http://allafrica.com/stories/201301070460.html
?	?	\$9,645,833	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/02/2017-Proposed-House.pdf
2,000,000,000	\$10,810,811	\$10,810,811	https://books.google.co.uk/books?id=BVJZAAAAQBAJ

Jigawa	Governor	?	?	?	?
Kaduna	Governor (via SSG)	2,677,934,006	\$8,926,447		
Kano	Governor (via Special Services Directorate)	1,000,000,000	\$3,333,333	950,000,000	\$4,750,000
Katsina	Governor	400,000,000	\$1,333,333	440,000,000	\$2,200,000
Katsina	Deputy Governor	120,000,000	\$400,000	120,000,000	\$600,000
Kebbi	Governor	600,000,000	\$2,000,000	?	?
Kogi	Governor	8,000,000,000	\$26,666,667	7,200,000,000	\$36,000,000
Kogi	High Court of Justice	35,000,000	\$116,667	40,000,000	\$200,000
Kwara	Governor ('Security Expenses')	1,812,000,000	\$6,040,000	1,811,979,730	\$9,059,899
Lagos	Governor	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Nasarawa	Governor	3,000,000,000	\$10,000,000	4,000,000,000	\$20,000,000
Niger	Governor	?	?	?	?
Ogun	Governor	?	?	?	?
Ondo	Governor (via Ministry of Finance)	2,360,284,300	\$7,867,614	3,376,513,700	\$16,882,569
Osun	Governor	?	?	6,000,000,000	\$30,000,000
Oyo	Governor	?	?	?	?
Plateau	Governor (via SSG)	3,000,000,000	\$10,000,000	1,886,789,000	\$9,433,945
Plateau	Op Rainbow (Total Budget)	418,500,000	\$1,395,000	174,682,809	\$873,414
Plateau	Plateau State Polytechnic Barkin Ladi	10,290,451	\$34,302	9,290,550	\$46,453

2,500,000,000	\$13,513,514	\$13,513,514	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/ Jigawa-Budget.zip
		\$8,926,447	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/01/2017-APPROVED-BUDGET.xlsx
1,576,985,710	\$8,524,247	\$5,535,860	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/03/2017-KANO-STATE-APPROVED- BUDGET-BY-HOUSE.xls
?	?	\$1,766,667	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/ Katsina-State-2017-Budget.zip
?	?	\$500,000	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/03/ Katsina-State-2017-Budget.zip
600,000,000	\$3,243,243	\$2,621,622	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2016/01/2015-Kebbi-Budget.zip
?	?	\$31,333,333	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/05/2017-Kogi-Approved-budget.pdf
?	?	\$158,333	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2017/05/2017-Kogi-Approved-budget.pdf
1,811,999,712	\$9,794,593	\$8,298,164	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/ Kwara State Budget 2017.xlsx
n/a	n/a	?	None available
?	?	\$15,000,000	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/ Nasarawa 2017 Approved Budget.pdf
?	?	?	None available
?	?	?	None available
3,579,229,000	\$19,347,184	\$14,699,122	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/ Ondo-state-2015-Budget.zip
?	?	\$30,000,000	https://www.naija.ng/863461-governors-bag-minimum-of-n210bn-in-security-votes-annually.html#863461
4,000,000,000	\$21,621,622	\$21,621,622	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/ OYO-STATE-2015-BUDGET.zip
?	?	\$9,716,973	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU_STATE_BUDGET.pdf
?	?	\$1,134,207	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
?	?	\$40,377	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU_STATE_BUDGET.pdf

Plateau	Plateau State Internal Revenue Services	6,250,000	\$20,833	5,853,500	\$29,268
Plateau	College of Education, Gindiri	3,400,000	\$11,333	369,000	\$1,845
Plateau	Plateau Radio Television Corporation	600,000	\$2,000	550,000	\$2,750
Plateau	College of Agriculture, Garkawa	600,000	\$2,000	190,000	\$950
Plateau	Plateau State Water Board	400,000	\$1,333	0	\$0
Plateau	Plateau State Christian Pilgrims Welfare Board	0	\$0	15,000	\$75
Rivers	Governor	?	?	15,000,000,000	\$75,000,000
Rivers	State House of Assemby	?	?	?	?
Sokoto	Governor	?	?	?	?
Taraba	Governor	?	?	?	?
Yobe	Governor (via SSG)	652,000,000	\$2,173,333	1,110,000,000	\$5,550,000
Zamfara	Governor	900,000,000	\$3,000,000	800,000,000	\$4,000,000
Annual Average		\$579,823,187			

?	?	\$25,050	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
?	?	\$6,589	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
?	?	\$2,375	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
?	?		http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
?	?	\$667	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
?	?		http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/07/ PLATEAU STATE BUDGET.pdf
4,000,000,000	\$21,621,622		yourbudgit.com; http://www.orderpaper.ng/wikes-eyes- set-n15bn-security-vote-apc/
144,000,000	\$778,378	\$778,378	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/01/ River-State-Government-2015-Budget 22 04 015-1-1. pdf
?	?	?	None available
2,400,000,000	\$12,972,973	\$12,972,973	http://saharareporters.com/2013/12/03/more-half-billion-naira-spent-governor-suntai%E2%80%99s-treatment%E2%80%94investigations-reveal
?	?	\$3,861,667	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/uploads/2017/06/ Yobe-state-2017-Budget.xlsx
1,700,000,000	\$9,189,189	\$5,396,396	http://yourbudgit.com/wp-content/ uploads/2016/01/2015-Budget-ZAMHA-Approved.xlsx

ti-defence.org twitter.com/ti_defence

Civil Society Legislative Advocacy Centre (CISLAC)

cislacnigeria.net twitter.com/cislacnigeria